# University of Kalyani



### **Department of Controller of Examinations**

## Revised Programme for MFA Painting 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester Examination, 2023 in Visual Arts

**Venue:** Department of Visual Arts, K.U.

Course Code & Subject	Total Marks	Date of Examination	Date of Submission /
	(Credit points)		Display / Interview
COR T 12	25 (2 Credits)	X	Submission:04.09.2023
Cultural Studies paper			Interview: 11.09.2023
COR T 13	50 (4 Credits)	01.09.2023	X
Theory: Folk Art of Eastern		(12noon - 2pm)	
India			
COR T 14	50 (4 Credits)	X	Submission:04.09.2023
Project paper: Based upon the			
Academic Study Tour			
COR T 15	25 (2 Credits)	31.08.2023	X
Computer Application		(2-5pm)	
COR P 16	50 (4 Credits)	21st Aug12noon - 4pm	
Practical: Composition (in one		22 <sup>nd</sup> Aug 1-5 pm	
particular medium)			
COR P 17	50 (4 Credits)	23 <sup>rd</sup> Aug12noon - 4pm	
Practical: Composition		24 <sup>th</sup> Aug 1-5 pm	Display and interview
(collaborative medium)			of all practical papers:
COR P 18	50 (4 Credits)	25 <sup>th</sup> August.	of an practical papers.
Practical: Compositional		12noon - 4pm	5th G . 1 2022
drawing of Found object(s)		•	5 <sup>th</sup> September 2023
COR P 19	50 (4 Credits)	28 <sup>th</sup> Aug12noon - 4pm	11.30am – 4.30pm
Assembled Composition from		29 <sup>th</sup> Aug 1-5pm	
Found Object(s)			

Submission of Examination Forms & Fees:-

\*\*Without Late Fee:- 16-08-2023, With Late Fee:- 17-08-2023

Date - 10-08-2023 Sd/-

### Controller of Examinations

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, K.U.
- 2. The Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, K.U.
- 3. The Head, Department of Visual Arts, K.U.
- 4. The Registrar, K.U.
- 5. The Finance Officer, K.U.
- 6. The Cash Section, K.U.
- 7. The University Engineer, K.U.
- 8. In-charge, Result Publication Section, Dept. of Controller of Examinations, E-Technology Bhawan, K.U.
- 9. The System-in-Charge, K.U.: With a request to upload the schedule in the University Website. This notification may kindly be removed from University Website on and from 30-08-2023.

Bimalendu Poiswas

Controller of Examinations